AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is entered into as of
2007, between the COUNTY OF TULARE (“COUNTY”), and TRANSCOR AMERICA
LLC (“CONTRACTOR?”), with reference to the following:

A.

The parties entered into Tulare County Agreement No. 22548
(“Agreement”) as of November 22, 2005 to provide certain services as
described therein;

The parties subsequently amended the agreement on January 9, 2007, to
extend the term of the agreement and amend Exhibit B.

The parties now desire to extend said Agreement for one additional year
and to amend Exhibit B thereof.

ACCORDINGLY, IT IS AGREED:

1.
follows:

2.

Paragraph 1 of Tulare County Agreement No. 22548 is amended to read as

1. TERM: This Agreement shall become effective July 1, 2005, and shall
terminate on June 30, 2008, unless otherwise terminated as provided in this
Agreement.

Effective July 1, 2007, Exhibit B-1 entitled “Price Schedule” is hereby

replaced in its entirety with the attached Exhibit B-1, which Exhibit is made a part of this
Agreement by reference.

3.

Except for the amended paragraphs of said Agreement, all other terms and

conditions of said Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

1/
I
1
1!
1
I
/!
1
/!

TULARE COUNTY AGREEMENT NO.

1of2



THE PARTIES, having read and considered the above provisions, indicate their
agreement by their authorized signatures below.

COUNTY OF TULARE

Date: By
Chairman, Board of Supervisors of the
County of Tulare

ATTEST: C. BRIAN HADDIX
County Administrative Officer/Clerk of the
Board of Supervisors of the County of Tulare

By

Deputy Clerk

Corporations Code section 313 requires that contracts with a corporation be signed by both (1) the chairman of the Board of Directors, the
president or any vice-president, and (2) the secretary, any assistant secretary, the chief financial officer, or any assistant treasurer, unless the
contract is accompanied by a certified copy of the corporation’s Board of Directors’ resolution authorizing the execution of the contract.

TRANSCOR AMERICA, LLC
Date: By
Title
“Contractor”
Date: By
Title
“Contractor”

Approved as to Form

/g~

Byl 1-\( [T W
QJ Deputy CountyCourlgel

Date_ L /\\ (0]

20f2



EXHIBIT B-1

TransGor

PRICE SCHEDULE
for
Prisoner Transportation Services

Tulare County Sheriff’s Office
Effective July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008

1. GROUND TRANSPORTATION

Prices for ground transportation services provided by TransCor America, LLC are based on the direct
mileage between pick-up and drop-off points. Mileage is determined by the computer program
PC*MILER/STREETS Version 16.1 or the most recent version.

1.1 The intrastate (in-state) rate for an adult male or female will be one dollar and twelve cents
($1.12) per mile for transports within California.

1.2 The interstate (out-of-state) rate for an adult male or female will be one dollar and eighteen
cents ($1.18) per mile for nationwide transports.

1.3 Minimum Charges. A three hundred dollar ($300) minimum charge will apply to all transports.

1.4 Discount of twenty-five percent (25%) for each additional prisoner transported between
the same pick-up and drop-off locations at the same time.

1.5 The County shall have the right to cancel, by telephone request and follow-up written
confirmation, any transport order within twenty-four (24) hours after made. Upon such
cancellation, TransCor will be entitled to recover from the County its expenses reasonable and
necessarily incurred prior to receipt of the telephone notice, up to a maximum reimbursement
equal to fifty percent (50%) of the original basic charge that would have been made and the
order not been canceled.

2. SURCHARGES

2.1 Fuel Surcharge. If the average price of diesel fuel goes to one dollar seventy cents ($1.70) a
gallon, there will be a 6% fuel surcharge added to the base price of a prisoner transport. The
average fuel price will be based on the U.S. Department of Energy Report EIA-888 national
average, which is released each Friday for the following week.

3. SPECIAL TRANSPORTS

3.1 Court Appearances and Release Dates. Outside of California there will be a four hundred
fifty dollar ($450) surcharge will be added to all transports when the prisoner has to be picked up
on a specific date.

3.2 Form VI Transports. Outside of California a four hundred fifty dollar ($450) surcharge will
be added to transports being done on a Form VI (Interstate Agreement on Detainers).

33 Juveniles. No surcharge, but subject to scheduling and availability.

CATULAO
09/12/06



34

35

3.6

3.7

CATULAO

EXHIBIT B-1

IransGor

Remote States. TransCor quotes transportation rates on a case-by-case basis for a number of
states outside our core service area. These states include, not limited to Washington, Oregon,
Idaho, Montana, Utah, South Dakota, North Dakota, Nebraska and Wyoming. Please call for
pricing for transports into or out of these states.

Flex. Ground transport where a dedicated vehicle and agents are used to expedite return of a
prisoner will be priced on a case-by-case basis.

Air Ex. Air transport, using commercial aviation, where for whatever reason a prisoner cannot be
transported by ground transport, will be priced on case-by-case basis. Availability is contingent
on authorization from airline and aircraft pilot. Please contact our Western Region Customer
Service at 1.800.228.4449 for a detailed quote.

The County shall be responsible for all reasonable and necessary actual costs of providing
medical services to the prisoner, including additional costs in transporting to and from a medical
facility. TransCor shall obtain telephonic approval for the provision of such medical services
from the Sheriff either (a) prior to the provision of such services if routine and over the cost of
$100.00, or (b) in the event of an emergency, within twelve (12) hours after the emergency has
abated.

09/12/06



	1.TIF (1 page)
	2.TIF (1 page)
	3.TIF (1 page)
	4.TIF (1 page)



